
Unified School District 231
School Board Meeting Dates - 2023-24

Presentation/Pledge

July 2023 BOE

Monday, July 17 6:00 p.m.- Public Hearing of proposed intent to exceed Revenue Neutral Rate

6:15 p.m. - 2023-24 Organizational /Regular Meeting 

August 2023 BOE

Monday, August 14 Regular BOE Meeting

Present Budget for Publication

Wednesday, August 16 (No Meeting - Tentative Budget Publication Date)

September 2023 EE

Monday, September 11 6:00 p.m. - Public Hearing to Exceed RNR & Budget

6:15 p.m. - Regular BOE Meeting

(On or Before October 1) (No Meeting - File Budget/County Clerk)

October 2023 GE/TRMS

Monday, October 9 Regular BOE Meeting  

November 2023 PRMS

Monday, November 6 Regular BOE Meeting *Fall Activities/Athletics*

December 2023 MLE

Monday, December 4 Regular BOE Meeting 

January 2024 GSE

Monday, January 8 Regular BOE Meeting  

February 2024 NE/MDE

Monday, February 5 Regular BOE Meeting *Horizon Recognition*

March 2024 WMS

Monday, March 4 Regular BOE Meeting 

April 2024 GEHS

Monday, April 8 Regular BOE Meeting  *KTOY Recognition*

*Winter Activities/Athletics*

May 2024 SE

Monday, May 6 Regular BOE Meeting  *KU Awards*

June 2024 BOE

Monday, June 3 Regular BOE Meeting *Spring Activities/Athletics*

July 2024 BOE

Monday, July 15 6:00 p.m. - Public Hearing of proposed intent to exceed Revenue Neutral Rate

6:15 p.m. - 2024-25 Organizational /Regular Meeting 

August 2024 BOE

Monday, August 12 Regular BOE Meeting

Present Budget for Publication

Wednesday, August 14 (No Meeting - Tentative Budget Publication Date)

September 2024 EE

Monday, September 9 6:00 p.m. - Public Hearing to Exceed RNR & Budget

6:15 p.m. - Regular BOE Meeting

(On or Before October 1) (No Meeting - File Budget/County Clerk)

All Regular BOE meetings begin at 6:00 p.m. except July and September

     ** Special meetings may be called to conduct business which cannot be deferred to the next regular meeting.


